POWER WAGON PARTS LIST

Page 7-1-

COOLING

GROUP 7 - COOLING

WHISXS DNTIO0D UNV ITTIIHD HOLVIOVY

LYO9X61
©9TSL CIAN
9TS L 3AIFTS

926/ NOILDINNOD
ZEIZ YOO NIVid
624 1NN
1-6Z-£ ¥AHSVM

y-8C-4° 140ddNS
elglL mmIm<>>

I'§1-61
53 4 4

1"62-4 ¥AHSY M IGI-6L 1104
i NV4
0zZ-1S-£ ONIGINOW 1-90°£
AdTind mm.,wm%a
ommwm NI LVl dWYTD
iy QaDIAY3S) viv4
611624 3son | VN LVISOWNIHL
zo_mzm:a iy
e 6606 MOET

1204
1104
mel-L
1iog %\

0z-16+2
ONITINOW

N TAVA
130ddns

7824 140ddNS €l PO &= l'c0L
'Y A18W3SSY Nvd
22 dvD  yI90Z AITINd
_Tyrs (39VHDvd IR 44
. NI gaDIA¥3S) dWnd y¥1-Z 3ISOH
I oI-gr-Z 13NSVO ZI8vZ ONid

Elvl-L dWVTDD zisr-4 1108

Sr8l-z 3LV
N.m_m TiaHs Y o \ ZI8rL MOS1
26l ONIDYTI— A5 e ILTSL LIAR

SIS MIUDS
8-£06 MV
01206 ¥IHsym| !t

HoLY S [PE904
dWV1D

1-L 9jeid
- sEOr iV -
_ 9zvl-s 39Nt
rev-2 1109 1 .y
€0°£ 1134 AN

GT0"6 D03 NIvid

925-4Z MOE1E
@\W\w.mn& AD0D NIVHd
9yl 39Nl
vyy-L LANSVO
9€06 1IASVO
i TS L NV
¢esL 1109

yiv-Z 1VISOWY¥IHL
QUiy-£ 1INSVO
G606 1108
G606 MOEH

ElvlL dAWVYTD
dWV1D

April 30, 1956 Supersedes Jan. 30, 1953,

Page 7-1

Printed in U.S.A.



Page 7-2  POWER WAGON PARTS LIST COOLING

GASKET —7-44-4 ' S FITTING—7—43-1\é GASKET—7-48-16

BOLT—~7-44.2 GASKET—7-44-3

WASHER—7-44-2

PLATE—7-44-2
WASHER—7-46-10

SEAL—
SERVICED IN PACKAGE —7-46-1

- HUB—7-05-1

BUSHING~—7-45-22
-BUSHING—7-45.22

SHAFT—7-45-3

e : WASHER—7-45-23
RING—7-46-11 '

~ BODY—7-43-1
GASKET—7.44-6 . - - IMPELLER—7-45-31 19x5467 B
Plate 7-2 ‘ , - WATER PUMP (UP-TO-TYPE)
PLUG-7-43-1
WASHER—7-45-23 BODY—7-43-1

BUSHING~7-45-22 : )
USH SEAL (SERVICED IN PACKAGE}—7-46-1
‘ WASHER—-7-44-2

HUB—7-05-1

SHAFT—7-45-3 BOLT—7-44-2

PIN—7.05-1-
FITTING—7-43-1 BUSHING—7-45.22
. WasHER-7.4554 | IMPELLER—7-45-31
RING—7-46-11 GASKET~7-44-3
WASHER—7-46-10 PLATE—7.44.2
19x5637 B
Plate 7-3 WATER PUMP (AFTER TYPE)

April 30, 1956 Supersedes Jan. 30, 1053. Pate 7-2 Printed in U.S.A.

-



COOLING POWER WAGON PARTS LIST Page 7-3

‘ B sl c MODEL CODES | part
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION SERIES SERIES NO
) NO. NO. WDX PW .
7-02-0 FAN ASSEMBLY
7-02-1 FAN (up to serial No, 83918574 Det, and 88766068 Cal. built) . 1,4 1 1 916 678
(after the above SeTial NO.)u & o o v v s o v s s v 0 0 0 oo 2,3,4 1 1405 845
_ A : - . 1 1405 845
Bolt, 5/16"-18 X T/8" . v v v v v e v s v s s e s s e o s s - - 4 4 180 078
' Washer, 10CK . 4 o v v o v s o e s o s s s s 0 s 00 a0 - - 4 4 120 214
7-02-16 SPACER (after serial No. 83918574 Det, and 88766068
Cal, BUuilt) o v v v o s 4 o o o o s s s o s s.0 s oo 6 a5 0 s s - 1 920 544
- 1 920 544
7-03-0 FAN AND GENERATOR BELT
S A ) 7 A I - T T TI0T 2%
7-05-0 FAN PULLEY HUB
T-05-1 HUB W ¢ ¢ vt o s 0 s s s s s o s o oo cvsosscaccsssos - - 1 1 1122 214,
T P P - 1 1 136 301
-7-06-0 FAN PULLEY v
7-06-1 PULLEY, Drive Lower UP TO Engine No. 58027 . . . . .. .. - - 1 i * 633 735
Lower AFTER Engine No. 58027 . . . v . v v o s v v v v s s - - 1 B1551 237
7-06-2 KEY, Drive Pulley & o s v e v 0 o0 e 0 0 s s v 0wt 0 e e - - 1 1 52 570
7-06-14 PULLEY, Driven (UPPET)« o v « o o o o o o ¢ s o o u s s o o s s - - 1 1 641 700
7-08-0 FAN SHROUD
o R T 111 A P = T T 1189 692
7-11-0 RADIATOR CORE |
T-11-3 CORE & v v ¢ ¢ s s ¢ s s 2 s o nesss 8 esesseasss0es - - 1 1 1189 699
Bolt, 3/8"-24 X 3/4", 4 v v v v i et e e s e - - 6 6 181 635
NUE W o o o o o 0 0 s 0 s s a s o o s o o6 a2 200s0a00 - - 6 6 120 369
Washer, 10CK . 4 ¢ v o o s ¢ 0 o 0 s 0 s s o 8 s 00 0 s s - - - 6 6 120 382
7-12-0 RADIATOR FILLER CAP ,
o 5 ¢ N e T T 1 1 1501 880
7-13-0 RADIATOR DRAIN COCK
T-13-2 DRAIN COCK (up to serial No, 83929243) . . . . . .+« « ¢+ & - 1 1 103 647
(after serial No, 83929243) . . . v v v v v v s W - 1 863 015
: - 1 863 015
7-14-0 RADIATOR HOSE AND TUBE
f-14-1 HOSE (1" LD, x 3£, 1gh.) e o v o 0 v 0 0 0 n s s d e s e v - - * * 734 748
. (1172 1D, x3ft. 180a) v o v v o v h e s s e s - - * * 134 737
(2" TD. X3ft. 1g8ha)e o o v e e v e v e a s waessoes 1,23 * * 734 866
7-14-4 HOSE, Inlet {specify '7” of 734 866 Hose) (up to serial No,
83931055) + v v v o v m v e s s e s s s e oo enessaes 1,23 1 1 ———————
(after serial No, 83931055) . o v o ¢ v v v s v o oo | 3,4 1 1500 151
: ) 1 1 *1500 151
UP TO serial No. 83947778 . v v v v v v v o v e v s o0 s 0 3 1 *1500 151
CAFTER Serial No. 83947778 « v v v v v v v ¢ o v s v v o v s s 3 1 B1662 497
7-14-5 BOSE, Ouflet (upper) (Specily 4" of 194 73T HOSE) o + v « = « o - - 1 T | e -
: (lower) (specify 7 3/4" of 734 737 Hose) o v 4 v s - - .1 1 | e e
7-14-9 HOSE, Water Pump By-Pass (specify 1 5/8” of 734 748 Hose)
(up to engine No, T137-21560) . . v v o v v v s e 0 v 0 o o o s 1,2 1 1 ] e -
* Indicates use as required Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
2 Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. * Indicates change or addition.
Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Series No. (| .indicates C-l Series) (3 indicates C.3 Series) . Printed in US.A.
Where dash (-) is shown in Series Column Part is for AllL : April 30, 1956 Supersedes June 15, 1954.

Page 7-3




Page 7-4 POWER WAGON PARTS LIST COOLING

- i ’ SERiES seRigs | —ODEL CODES | pagr
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION NO. NO. WDX PW NO.
7-14-0 RADIATOR HOSE AND TUBE - Cont'd
7:14-13  CLAMP, Inlet Hose (up to serial No, 83931055 Det. and | |
DR 88767201 Cal. Built)e v v v v s s o s s s 0 o v v s v ueesaes 1,2,3 2 2 870 469

(after serial No. 83931055 Det. and 88767201 Cal, Built). . . 3,4 2 151 360

. - 2 151 360

_ Outlet Hose ... .. B - 6 6 870 469
7-14-16 CLAMP, Water Pump By-Pass Hose {up to engme No, T137-

: 21560).........-..................,.‘1,2 2 2 870 469
7-14-26 TUBEOutlet........................... - - 1 1 "9“241‘77
7-18-0 RADIATOR UPPER SHEH.

7-18-2 SHELL 4 ¢ o o« o 6 2 0 8 s ¢ s a s s s esceoesacosasves - - 1 1 1095 409
Bolt, 3/87=24 %X 1”7 . i i v i s i s et e et e e - - 4 . 4 181 637
7-18-45 PLATE, NAINE 4 ¢« « o o 2 6 « oo s a 6.6 8 s 0 5 06 6 s 0 s o o - - 1 1 1095 796
) i UE.w « ¢ ¢ o o o o o ¢ o 6 ¢ o 6 8 6 s 8 6 ¢ 0 0 8 88 0 0 o 8 s - 3 3 177 758
7-28-0 RADIATOR SIDE SHELL AND SUPPORT |
7-28-4 SUPPORT, w/Side SHELL, Right . . . « « « « c ¢ e ¢ e v « o » - - T T 1095 441
Left s o v o 0 6 e v st s s e aes - - 1 1 1095 442
Bolt, 7/16"-20x L1 1/4" o v ¢ v 4 e v v s b a v s vt s 0o - - - 4 4 181 668
NUE 4 4 4 o o o o o o 6 6 o o s oo s s s a o o 048 8 a9 - - 4 4 120 369
\ 7-29-0 RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
7-29-1 SUPPORT, W/BOLTS . . 4 ¢ s ¢ 0 0 00 006t 00000ss00s = - 1 1 924175
' S £ 1 e T - - 2 2 120 371
Washer, 1Iock. . . . . . ¢ o i v i v it e e e e e - - 2 2 120 384
Washer, plain . . . . . .. ... ... 0 0. 2 ' 120 390
7-29-8 NUT, CHNCh ¢ 4 s o 0 6 s ¢ e s s 0.5 0.6 s o ¢ o ¢ 8 s s ¢ o s 4 4 657 417
7-29-62 BRACKET ., o v o o ¢ s o ¢ ¢ 6 s 0 008208 6asa0ssa0a0sc0 - - I 1 923 056
: Bolt, 3/8"-24 X1 1/4", v v v v v s s s e s s s o s s s s an - - 2 2 181 639
NUE & 4 0 6o 0 00 0 o s o s s s e s s s e s oceesasos - - 2 2 120 369
Washer, 10CK & v ¢ o s ¢ 0 e o 0 s'a s s s s 6 s aaosss | = - 2 2 120 382
Bolt, 1/2"=20x 1 1/4". v v v 4 4 s 6 v v s n v o s s a s s - - 2 2 181 698
Washer, 10CK . v « v s o o o s e. 0 ¢ s s ¢ 0 s s s 0 0 s 08 - - 2 2. - 120 384
7-37-0 RADIATOR TIE ROD
1-37-2 ROD . . s i ¢ e s v ¢ s oo a e oo sseocesocsecaossnaea s - A 2 T 921 159
Bolt, 3/8"-24 X 1", . 4 i v s 4 o s s s e s s s anaacsas - - 2 2 181 647
NUE & 4 ¢ ¢ o 0 s ¢ s 2 s s 0 s 8 0 0o a0 sas e ale o - - -2 2 120 369
Washer, 10€K . v ¢ o ¢ o o 0 o 0 s 0 s o e vt v nnoees - - 2 2 120 382
NUE ¢ o v e 4 o v o s 00 o o o @ o s s o 8 6 o8 6 s a a0 e - - 4 4 124 634
7-41-0 THERMOSTAT
7-41-4 THERMOSTAT (165“) {up to engine No. T137—21560) “ e e e 1,2 1 1 867 159
(165°) (after engine No. T137-21560). . . ... |2,3,4| - : 1 H1551 064
(180°) (up to engine No, T137- ~21560) .. . .. 1,2 1 1 1124 '989
(1809 (after engine No. T137-21560) . . . .. . |2,3;4 : 1 852 780
: (180....................... - 1 852 780
7-41-16 GASKET (up to engine No. T137-21560) . v v v v ¢ ¢ 0 o s o v« | 1,2 o 1 1 863 220
7-42-0 WATER PUMP
7242-1  DUMP PACKAGE (up to engine No, T137-21560) . . ... ... | L2 | | 1 1 1064 750
(after engine No. T137-21560) . . . v « v+ . |2,3,4| - |77 1 *1603 326
1-42-4 PUMP REPAIR KIT . v i v v v s o v vt ot v v v nenensn -1 - 1 1 *1325 977
" ladicates use as required i Prices and specificatl;:»ns suB;ecE to change without notice.
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. * Indicates change or addltmn.
Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series)’ (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)-
Seriés’ No. (1 indicates C-1 Series) (3 indicates C-3 Series) Printed in U.S.A.
Where dash (-) is shown in Series Column Patt is for All. April 30, 1956 Supersedes June 15, 1954.

Page 7-4

C



COOLING POWER WAGON PARTS LIST Page 7-5
DI DART b D DESCRIP sERiEs|seriEs | ODEL COPES | pagr
CODE PART NAME AND DESCBIPTION NO. NO. WDX PW NO.
7-43-0 WA'I'ER PUMP BODY
7-43-1 BODY (up o engine No, T137- 21560) e B 1 1 865 491
Bolt3/”16x23/8"..................... 1,2 1 1 189 301
BOLt, 3/87-16X 2" o v v v vie e e nnneannneeneas| 1,2 2 2 180 130
‘Washer, 10cK 4 o o v s v s o v seonvevsvssnees | 1,2 3 3 120 382
Fitting, Tubricant « « « vio ¢ « ¢ 0 s 4 s s 6 s o o s 4 s s s 1,2 1 1 145 434
7-44-0 WATER PUMP BODY COVER PLATE
7=44;2’~ PLATE (up to engme No. T137 21560). . . .. . .. 0. . ) 1,2 1 1 637 438
T © (after engme No, T137-21560). «» ¢ v o o o o o s s« ¢ s 23,4 1 1326 323
L - 1 1326 323
: | Bolt, 1/47-20X5/8" ... ve v s esssonnasaonal| = - 4 4 180 018
o 'WaSher,"lock......................... - - 3 -1 -3 121 753
T-44-3 GASKET . ¢ v ¢ o o ¢ s s ¢ 0.0 6.0 6 6 2 0 0o 4 0 e s s - - 1 1 1326 324
T-44-4 GASKET Pump to Block (up to engine No. T137- 21560) R Y 1 1 *1326 325
. . (after engine No, T137-21560) . . v v v v v v o v .. 2,3,4 - 1 1326 325
7-44-6 GASKET Cover Plate Screw. e s s et e v w e et s s - - 1 1 51 019
7-45-0 WATER PUMP SHAFT AND IMPELLER
7T25-3  SHAFT . .. ... ..... T - - 1 T 1139 400
7=45-22 BUSHINGFront......................... - - 1 1 865 492
Rear.......x................... - - 1 1 600 803
Pin, stght. . o v s o 0 v et et s e s i s s s e e - - 1 1 110 417
T-45-23 WASHER, Thrust . o o « o ¢ v o o & e e s s s s s s s e s s - - 1 1 600 804
7-45-31 TMPELLER (up to engine No, T137- z1560) e e escesses] L2 1 T 600 805
Pm,stght............................ 1,2 1 1 112 019
IMPELLER (after engine No, T137-21560). . o « « o o s ¢+ o 2,3,4 1 1326 233
- 1 1326 233
Pin, SNt « o o v e s e e e s s e s oo e s 2,84 - 1 112 020
7-46-0 WATER PUMP SEAL
7-46-1 SEAL PACKAGE .. ... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - 1 1 1243 631
7-46-10 WASHER, Retainer . o « o o e o o e o v s s 000000 avons - 1 1 600 810
7-46-11 RING, Retainer Washer Lock . v v v v s 0 v 570 a0 s a0 o o s - - 1 1 600 811
7-46-13 SPRING Thrust {up to engine No. T137-16815) . . . + v v o .. | 1,2 1 1 695 315
7-48-0 WATER PUMP BY-PASS ELBOW
7-48-12° ELBOW (up to engine No. T187-21560) . . . . v o o v s v v v« 1,2 1 1 * 855 452
) Bolt, 5/167=18 X 3/4" i'i v v s s s v 0o s s s s e dae e e 1,2 2 2 180 077
Washer,lock........................ 1,2 2 2 120 214
PIUE o v v s v R B W) 1 1 * 112 304
7-48-16 GASKET (up to engme No. T137 21560) T 1,2 1 1 622 772
7-51-0 RADIATOR GUARD
T-51-1 GUARD . 4 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ s 0 0 0 8 8 a0 s s 6 32 66 0cess0sa0>s - - 1 1 1095 552
Bolt, 3/8"-24 K10 v v'e v s s o v s osoanonnnnnsal - - 4 4 181. 637
NUE & o v o o o s ¢ 0 ¢ s 0 2 0 60068 06000000000 - - 4 4 120 369
7-51-7 WASHER, Guard to Guard Support Screw Lock 4 v v o v o o - - 2 2 1093 885
Guard to Upper Shell Screw LocK. « v o o « ¢ s o « & - - 4 4 1093 885
7-51-19 EXTENSION. o « ¢ ¢ ¢ o s s s 95 8 838 3800 coveeseses - - T 1 1095 556
Bolt,3/8"-24x11/4”..................... - - 4 4 181 639
NUE oo o eneenennnsensonnonsasenoenal = - 4 4 120 369
Washer, 10CK . o o o ¢ v ¢ o o ¢ 0 0 s s o 0 o e s s o3 s - - 4 4 120 382
7-51-20 TMOULDING, OIdE, TOBRL + v v v v o v o o s v o v o e eeees]| - = T T 1095 585
Tefte o ¢ o v 6 0o 0 0 e s s 0 s 0 s s s s 0 - - 1 1 1095 566
Bolt,3/8”-16X3/4"...................v... - - 4 4 180 120
NUE o o o oo veveseeeensosnasesnnsnel = - 4 4 120 377

% Indicates use as required
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I .indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)_

Series No. (! indicates C-1 Series) (3 indicates C-3 Series)
Where “dash (-) is shown in Series Column Part is for All.

Page 7-5

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

* Indicates change or addition.

Printed in U

S.A.

April 30, 1956 Supersedes June 15, 1954.




 Page 78 " POWER WAGON PARTS LIST COOLING

) : . SER 5! MODEL CODES PART
CODE ) PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION N(i)E SE?:UOES WDX PW NO.
7-51-0 RADIATOR GUARD - Cont’d
7-51-21 WASHER, Side Moulding Bolt Tock . & 4 v a0 v s o0 6 0 5 o & - - 4 4 1093 885
7-51-23 NUT, Weld 4 4 ¢ o ¢ o s 0 s s ¢ s 0 s°s 2 s s s s sassosnsae - - 2 2 657 412
7-51-25 WASHER, Support to Radiator Bolt Lock . v v e 4 o e o 0 s 4 L - 4 4 1093 769
7-52-0 RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANK ,
7-52-2 TANK . - |- 1 1 *1189 748
Bolt5/16”24x5/8"......................-—'. . 3 3 . 181 593
. Bolt, 5/167-24 X 1" , . v v s i v v e s s s 0 s s e a s 0 s - - 1 1 181 608
a Washer,lock.........‘............... - - 4 4 178 532
7-52-4 SPACER, Tank to Dash. . v « o v« « s o s v s o a"a s o o s o - - 2% 2 567 331
7-52-5 DRAINCOCK & e v v ¢ o ¢ 2. 2800820 0sccoeeasesns - - 1 71 103647
7u52-6. . TUBE, TIEt. o v o o v o o 6 ¢ a0 0 s 6 o s s s oo s 0 870 a0 - - 1 S 1 929.213
EIDOW ' 4 o o o o o o o a s s s 8 o s s s s 8 s s s0aes - - 1 B 143 343
NUE e oo oo envenanoosoosanensnnansass| = | = 2% 2 114 630
NUE o o ¢ o ¢ 0 v 6 a0 s o 6 6 a2 660 0es o008 80009 - - 1 1 137 398
Sleeve, DALl 4 v 4 o v o o ¢ o o s s s o a4 s 4 s 0 0 s s s s - - 1 1 114 631
T-52-T CLIP, Inlet TUDE v & « o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o 2 6 0 0 s 2 ¢ 6 e s éu oo - - s s 928 620
Bolt, 3/8"-24x11/4", . v v v e v v v et 0 s s - - 1 1 181 639
NUE o o v ¢ o ¢ 0 a s s 0 0 8 6 0 e s as oo 0sss00sse - - 1 1. 120 369
s Washer, 10CK . « v v v o s o o v s 0 s v 0 s s s 0o 0exw - - 1. 5 B 178 551
7-52-9 CAP, FUleT'. 4 o o « o o s ¢ 0 s s ¢ o s 8 s 0 s s ¢ oo 8 ¢ s o - - 1 1 1501 880
NOTES
% Indicates use as required ) Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. : * Ind1cates change or addition.
Series No. (I indicates B- | Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Senes)
Series No. (! indicates C-1 Series) (3 indicates C-3 Series) Printed in U.S.A.

Where dash (-) is shown in Series Column Part is for All. April 30, 1956 Supersedes June 15, 1954,
L Page 7-6 ' ’ ‘



